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PROPOSED BAKERY

1168 W 14TH STREET
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

NSITE PLAN
SCALE : 1/8" = 1'-0"

N

CIVIC ADDRESS: 1168 WEST 14 TH STREET, NORTH VANCOUVER

ZONING REFERENCE : EZ-LI

PARKING & LOADING : EXISTING NO CHANGE

BUILDING CODE REFERENCE :

* SCOPE OF WORK – INTERIOR RENOVATION AND CHANGE OF
 USE WITHIN THE SAME MAJOR
 CLASSIFICATION
 OCCUPANCY ( F2 – WAREHOUSE TO
 FOOD PROCESSING )

* PROPOSED USE – FOOD PROCESSING WITH ANCILLARY
          OFFICE AND RETAIL LESS THAN 25 %.

* OCCUPANT LOAD – MAXIMUM 10P PER MANAGEMENT

* SITE AREA – 724.35 SM

* BUILDING AREA – EXISTING NO CHANGE – APPROXIMATELY
580 SM

* TENANT AREA – 290 S

* NO. OF STOREY – 1
* NO. OF STREET – 1

* SPRINKLER – NO

* BCBC 2018 REF – 3.2.2.78 (F2)\

* SUITE SEPARATION – F2/F2, EXISTING 1 HR. OK

* REQUIRED EXIT – 2
* PROVIDED EXIT – 2, OK

* TRAVEL DISTANCE : MAX. PERMISSIBLE 30M
  ACTUAL : 13.9 M ( APPROX. 45.5 FT ) FOR
  THE WORST CASE.

* REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH : 8 MM X 10 = 810 MM
* PROVIDED EXIT WIDTH : 2 X 900 MM = 1800 MM, OK

* WASHROOM REQUIREMENTS :
* REQUIRED : 1 ACCESSIBLE WASHROOM FOR MALE AND

FEMALE
* PROVIDED : 1 ACCESSIBLE WASHROOM FOR BOTH SEX + 1

UNISEX WASHROOM , OK
BCBC TABLE 3.8.3.1 USING CSA B651
PROVISIONS WILL BE USED FOR THE 
MODIFICATION OF THE EXISTING

WASHROOM AND ACCESSIBILITY.
* EXIT SIGN AND EMERGENCY LIGHT AS NOTED

BUILDING DATA (BCBC 2018)

PROPOSED BAKERY
1168 W14TH STREET
NORTH VANCOUVER, B.C.

SCALE: AS NOTED

NO NOTES INIDATE

PROJECT:

This drawing is, and shall at all times remain, the exclusive
property of Coast Design Group. The reproduction or
alteration of this drawing in any form, in part or as a whole,
is strictly prohibited without the written consent of Coast
Design Group. Copyright and all rights are reserved.
Drawings are not issued for tender or construction unless
specifically noted otherwise.
The owner or contractor shall verify all dimensions prior to
commencement of work. All errors and omissions shall be
notified immediately to Coast Design Group.
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SITE PLAN
EXISTING &PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

WALL SCHEDULE

EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

DOOR SCHEDULE
D1

* ALL DOORS ARE EXISTING

FINISH SCHEDULE
T- BAR CEILING BOARD SMOOTH
SURFACES @ OFFICE #1, #2, #3,
KITCHEN AND DISHWASHING AREA

DRYWALL CEILING WASHABLE
ENAMEL PAINTED SURFACES
WASHABLE @ ALL WASHROOM
AND OFFICE # 1 & 2

CEILING :

FLOOR :

WALL :

CERAMIC TILE COVE BASE

FRP @ KITCHEN
WASHABLE ENAMEL PAINTED
SURFACES @ OFFICE

TYP. NEW 3 5/8" STEEL STUD 16" O.C.
1/2" G.W.B. ON BOTH SIDE

1 10/16/2023 REVISED AS PER HEALTH MK

2 10/18/2023 ISSUED FOR BP CL

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0"

N

3 10/27/2023 REVISION AS PER CITY HS

EXISTING PARKING:
NO CHANGE IS PROPOSED

14th STREET

LANE

ADJACENT UNIT
1166 W 14TH STREET
AUTO REPAIR
(GROUP F2)

PROPOSED BAKERY
1168 W 14TH STREET
FOOD PROCESSING
(GROUP F2)

P.LP.L

3 11/01/2023 REVISION AS PER CITY HS

4 11/15/2023 REVISION AS PER ARCHITECT HS

NEW SWING DOOR
HOLLOW CORE PAINTED GRADE
C/W LEVER HANDLE

D2

EXISTING WALL / FURNITURE
TO BE REMOVED

• Construction to comply with requirements of the 2018 BC Building Code
• Approved permit drawings and Building Permit to be on site at all times.
• Hood suppression system for commercial kitchen to comply with NFPA96
• All existing fire separations unchanged or maintained
• The area above the office ceiling is not allowed to be occupied or used for storage.
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This drawing is, and shall at all times remain, the exclusive
property of Coast Design Group. The reproduction or
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is strictly prohibited without the written consent of Coast
Design Group. Copyright and all rights are reserved.
Drawings are not issued for tender or construction unless
specifically noted otherwise.
The owner or contractor shall verify all dimensions prior to
commencement of work. All errors and omissions shall be
notified immediately to Coast Design Group.
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EXIT EMERGENCY LIGHT + EXIT SIGN

EMERGENCY LIGHT

2X4 LED SURFACE MOUNT LAMP

SURFACEMOUNT POT LIGHT

CEILING SCHEDULE

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

1 10/16/2023 REVISED AS PER HEALTH MK

REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0"

N

2 10/18/2023 ISSUED FOR BP CL

3 10/27/2023 REVISION AS PER CITY HS

4 11/15/2023 REVISION AS PER ARCHITECT HS
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KITCHEN EXHAUST SYSTEM - SECTION
SCALE : 1/4" = 1'-0"
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SITE PLAN
SCALE : N.T.S

N

* SPRINKLER – NO

* BCBC 2018 REF – 3.2.2.78 (F2)
         3.2.2.25 (A2)

* SUITE SEPARATION – F2/F2, EXISTING 1 HR. OK

* REQUIRED EXIT – 2
* PROVIDED EXIT – 2, OK

* TRAVEL DISTANCE : MAX. PERMISSIBLE 30M
  ACTUAL : 13.9 M ( APPROX. 45.5 FT ) FOR
  THE WORST CASE.

* REQUIRED EXIT WIDTH : 8 MM X 10 = 810 MM
* PROVIDED EXIT WIDTH : 2 X 900 MM = 1800 MM, OK

* WASHROOM REQUIREMENTS :
* REQUIRED : 1 ACCESSIBLE WASHROOM FOR MALE AND

FEMALE
* PROVIDED : 1 ACCESSIBLE WASHROOM FOR BOTH SEX + 1

UNISEX WASHROOM , OK
BCBC TABLE 3.8.3.1 USING CSA B651 
PROVISIONS WILL BE USED FOR THE 
MODIFICATION OF THE EXISTING

WASHROOM AND ACCESSIBILITY.
* EXIT SIGN AND EMERGENCY LIGHT AS NOTED
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WALL :

CERAMIC TILE COVE BASE

FRP @ KITCHEN
WASHABLE ENAMEL PAINTED
SURFACES @ OFFICE

TYP. NEW 3 5/8" STEEL STUD 16" O.C.
1/2" G.W.B. ON BOTH SIDE

1 10/16/2023 REVISED AS PER HEALTH MK

2 10/18/2023 ISSUED FOR BP CL

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN
SCALE : 3/16" = 1'-0"

N

3 10/27/2023 REVISION AS PER CITY HS

EXISTING PARKING:
NO CHANGE IS PROPOSED

3 11/01/2023 REVISION AS PER CITY HS

4 11/15/2023 REVISION AS PER ARCHITECT HS

NEW SWING DOOR
HOLLOW CORE PAINTED GRADE
C/W LEVER HANDLE

D2

EXISTING WALL / FURNITURE
TO BE REMOVED

5 12/20/2023 REVISION AS PER CITY MK
CIVIC ADDRESS: 1168 WEST 14 TH STREET, NORTH VANCOUVER

ZONING REFERENCE : EZ-LI

PARKING & LOADING : EXISTING NO CHANGE

BUILDING CODE REFERENCE :

* SCOPE OF WORK – INTERIOR RENOVATION AND CHANGE OF
 USE WITHIN THE SAME MAJOR
 CLASSIFICATION
 OCCUPANCY ( F2 – WAREHOUSE TO
 FOOD PROCESSING )

* PROPOSED USE – FOOD PROCESSING WITH ANCILLARY
          OFFICE AND RETAIL LESS THAN 25 %.

* OCCUPANT LOAD – MAXIMUM 10P PER MANAGEMENT

* SITE AREA – 724.35 SM

* BUILDING AREA – EXISTING NO CHANGE – APPROXIMATELY
1,483 SM

TENANT AREA – 290 SM

* NO. OF STOREY – 1
* NO. OF STREET – 1
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